

N. Granese & Sons			Base Total	
No.	Qty	UOM Description	Unit Price	Extended amount
1	1	L.S Mobilization and Demobilization	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	20	C.Y. Test Pits	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
3	50	C.Y. Excavation Below Grade	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
4	25	C.Y. Rock Removal	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
5	2380	Lbs. Fitting and Appurtenances	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.80
6	20	L.F. 4-inch Diameter ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00
7	145	L.F. 6-inch Diameter ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,610.00
8	2965	L.F. 8-inch diameter ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 105.00	\$ 311,325.00
9	8	Each Hydrants	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
10	1	Each 4-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
11	10	Each 6-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
12	12	Each 8-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
13	1015	L.F. 1-inch Copper Service Tubbing	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,075.00
14	15	L.F. 2-inch Copper Service Tubbing	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00
15	48	Each 1-inch Corporation Stops	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 52,800.00
16	1	Each 2-inch Corporation Stops	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	48	Each 1-inch Curb Stops and Boxes	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00
18	1	Each 2-Inch Curb Stops and Boxes	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
19	1	L.S. Temporary Water Piping and Service Connections	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
20	3150	L.F. Temporary Trench Pavement	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.50
21	3150	L.F. Permanent Trench Pavement	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.50
22	Allowance	Price Adjustment: Liquid Asphalt	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	Allowance	Price Adjustment: Fuel	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
			Base Total	\$ 554,887.50

N. Granese & Sons			Alternate #B	
No.	Qty	UOM Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1B	1	L.S Mobilization and Demobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2B	20	C.Y. Test Pits	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
3B	25	C.Y. Excavation Below Grade	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
4B	10	C.Y. Rock Removal	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
5B	140	Lbs. Fitting and Appurtenances	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40
6B	15	L.F. 6-inch Diameter ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00
7B	720	L.F. 8-inch diameter ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 95.00	\$ 68,400.00
8B	270	Each 1-inch Copper Service Tubing	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00
9B	1	Each Hydrants	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10B	1	Each 6-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11B	14	L.F. 1-inch Corporation Stops	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00
12B	14	L.F. 1-inch curb stops and boxes	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00
13B	1	Each Temporary water Piping and service connections	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
14B	715	Each Temporary Trench Pavement	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.15
15B	715	Each Permanent Trench Pavement	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.15
16B	Allowance	Price adjustment: Liquid Asphalt	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17B	Allowance	Price Adjustment: Fuel	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
			Alt. #B Total	\$ 117,236.15

C			Alternate #A	
No.	Qty	UOM Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1A	1	L.S Mobilization and Demobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2A	20	C.Y. Test Pits	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
3A	25	C.Y. Excavation Below Grade	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
4A	10	C.Y. Rock Removal	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
5A	1490	Lbs. Fitting and Appurtenances	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.90
6A	50	L.F. 6-inch Diameter ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
7A	1600	L.F. 8-inch diameter ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 100.00	\$ 160,000.00
8A	650	L.F. 1-inch Copper Service Tubing	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00
9A	3	Each Hydrants	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10A	3	Each 6-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11A	8	Each 8-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
12A	36	Each 1-inch Corporation Stops	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 39,600.00
13A	36	Each 1-inch curb stops and boxes	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00
14A	1	L.S. Temporary water Piping and service connections	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
15A	1650	L.F. Temporary Trench Pavement	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.50
16A	1650	L.F. Permanent Trench Pavement	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.50
17A	Allowance	Price adjustment: Liquid Asphalt	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18A	Allowance	Price Adjustment: Fuel	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
			Alt# A Total	\$ 283,998.35

N. Granese & Sons			Alternate #C	
No.	Qty	UOM Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1C	1	L.S Mobilization and Demobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2C	30	C.Y. Test Pits	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
3C	25	C.Y. Excavation Below Grade	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
4C	10	C.Y. Rock Removal	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
5C	140	Lbs. Fitting and Appurtenances	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40
6C	15	L.F. 6-inch Diameter ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00
7C	625	L.F. 8-inch diameter ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 98.00	\$ 61,250.00
8C	140	Each 1-inch Copper Service Tubing	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00
9C	1	Each Hydrants	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10C	1	Each 6-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11C	9	L.F. 1-inch Corporation Stops	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
12C	9	L.F. 1-inch curb stops and boxes	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
13C	1	Each Temporary water Piping and service connections	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
14C	640	Each Temporary Trench Pavement	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.40
15C	640	Each Permanent Trench Pavement	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.40
16C	Allowance	Price adjustment: Liquid Asphalt	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17C	Allowance	Price Adjustment: Fuel	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
			Alt. #C Total	\$ 99,934.75